
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/07/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 406,389
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 426,708

3rd Payment 448,044
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,527,851 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.8% 4.8% 4th Payment 470,446
2 01/10/22 Mon $15,361,560 $27,527,696 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.6% 7.2% 5th Payment 493,968
3 01/12/22 Wed $21,393,774 $38,011,387 $29,000,000 $20,100,000 1.441 3.6% 10.6% 6th Payment 518,666
4 01/15/22 Sat $19,385,944 $47,511,170 $37,000,000 $25,700,000 1.441 3.3% 13.5% 7th Payment 544,600
5 01/17/22 Mon $22,132,880 $58,357,048 $47,000,000 $32,600,000 1.441 3.7% 16.7% 8th Payment 571,830
6 01/19/22 Wed $20,511,612 $68,408,448 $56,000,000 $38,900,000 1.441 3.4% 19.6% 9th Payment 600,421
7 01/22/22 Sat $23,489,822 $79,919,275 $66,000,000 $45,800,000 1.441 3.9% 22.7% 10th Payment 630,442
8 01/24/22 Mon $20,793,390 $90,108,756 $75,000,000 $52,000,000 1.441 3.5% 25.4% 11th Payment 661,964
9 01/26/22 Wed $24,136,624 $101,936,537 $85,000,000 $59,000,000 1.441 4.0% 28.5% 12th Payment 695,063

10 01/29/22 Sat $22,633,558 $113,027,765 $94,000,000 $65,200,000 1.441 3.8% 31.2% 13th Payment 729,816
11 01/31/22 Mon $25,584,821 $125,565,213 $105,000,000 $72,900,000 1.441 4.3% 34.1% 14th Payment 766,307
12 02/02/22 Wed $23,765,236 $137,211,002 $106,000,000 $73,600,000 1.441 4.0% 36.8% 15th Payment 804,622
13 02/05/22 Sat $27,119,911 $150,500,697 $117,000,000 $81,200,000 1.441 4.5% 39.6% 16th Payment 844,853
14 02/07/22 Mon $26,894,642 $162,384,448 $126,000,000 $87,400,000 1.441 4.5% 42.3% 17th Payment 887,096
15 02/09/22 Wed $30,439,388 $175,546,276 $137,000,000 $95,100,000 1.441 5.1% 45.3% 18th Payment 931,450
16 02/12/22 Sat $28,656,241 $187,937,081 $147,000,000 $102,000,000 1.441 4.8% 47.9% 19th Payment 978,023
17 02/14/22 Mon $33,118,054 $202,257,150 $158,000,000 $109,600,000 1.441 5.5% 50.8% 20th Payment 1,026,924
18 02/16/22 Wed $29,977,294 $215,219,171 $169,000,000 $117,300,000 1.441 5.0% 53.2% 21st Payment 1,078,270
19 02/19/22 Sat $34,608,366 $230,183,643 $180,000,000 $124,900,000 1.441 5.8% 55.9% 22nd Payment 1,132,184
20 02/21/22 Mon $29,977,294 $243,145,663 $0 1.441 5.0% 58.1% 23rd Payment 1,188,793
21 02/23/22 Wed $34,608,366 $258,110,135 $0 1.441 5.8% 60.5% 24th Payment 1,248,233
22 02/26/22 Sat $29,977,294 $271,072,156 $0 1.441 5.0% 62.5% 25th Payment 1,310,644
23 02/28/22 Mon $34,608,366 $286,036,628 $0 1.441 5.8% 64.6% 26th Payment 1,376,177
24 03/02/22 Wed $29,977,294 $298,998,649 $0 1.441 5.0% 66.4% 27th Payment 1,444,985
25 03/05/22 Sat $34,608,366 $313,963,121 $0 1.441 5.8% 68.3% 28th Payment 1,517,235
26 03/07/22 Mon $29,977,294 $326,925,142 $0 1.441 5.0% 69.9% 29th Payment 1,593,096
27 03/09/22 Wed $34,608,366 $341,889,613 $1,815,000,000 $1,259,500,000 1.441 5.8% 71.7% 30th Payment 1,672,751
28 03/12/22 Sat $29,977,294 $354,851,634 $1,870,000,000 $1,297,700,000 1.441 5.0% 73.1% Total 27,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/7/2022


